

Office of Chicago City Clerk



O2011-4450

Office of the City Clerk City Council Document Tracking Sheet

Meeting Date:

5/18/2011

Sponsor(s):

Jackson, Sandi (7)

Type:

Ordinance

Title:

Senior Citizen Sewer Refunds

Committee(s) Assignment:

Committee on Finance

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO:

SECTION 1. Pursuant to Section 3-12-050 of the Municipal Code of Chicago,

<u>Armister E. Henton</u> is hereby entitled to a Fifty Dollar (\$50.00) Senior Citizen Sewer (Name)

Charge Refund for the premises located at <u>7857 S. South Shore Drive, Apt.1N.</u>
(Address)

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall take effect upon its passage and publication.

§ANDI JACKSON Alderman, 7th Ward

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO:

SECTION 1. Pursuant to Section 3-12-050 of the Municipal Code of Chicago,

<u>Armister E. Henton</u> is hereby entitled to a Fifty Dollar (\$50.00) Senior Citizen Sewer (Name)

Charge Refund for the premises located at <u>7857 S. South Shore Drive, Apt.1N.</u>
(Address)

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall take effect upon its passage and publication.

SANDI JACKSON Alderman, 7th Ward

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO:

SECTION 1. Pursuant to Section 3-12-050 of the Municipal Code of Chicago,

Susan K. Power is hereby entitled to a Fifty Dollar (\$50.00) Senior Citizen Sewer (Name)

Charge Refund for the premises located at <u>7321 S. South Shore Drive</u>. (Address)

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall take effect upon its passage and publication.

SANDI JACKSON

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO:

SECTION 1. Pursuant to Section 3-12-050 of the Municipal Code of Chicago,

Susan K. Power is hereby entitled to a Fifty Dollar (\$50.00) Senior Citizen Sewer (Name)

Charge Refund for the premises located at <u>7321 S. South Shore Drive</u>. (Address)

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall take effect upon its passage and publication.

SANDI JACKSON Alderman, 7th Ward

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO:

SECTION 1. Pursuant to Section 3-12-050 of the Municipal Code of Chicago,

<u>George M. Chrite</u> is hereby entitled to a Fifty Dollar (\$50.00) Senior Citizen Sewer (Name)

Charge Refund for the premises located at <u>2772 East 75th Street, Unit 4JN</u>.

(Address)

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall take effect upon its passage and publication.

ANDI JACKSON Alderman, 7th Ward

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO:

SECTION 1. Pursuant to Section 3-12-050 of the Municipal Code of Chicago,

George M. Chrite is hereby entitled to a Fifty Dollar (\$50.00) Senior Citizen Sewer (Name)

Charge Refund for the premises located at <u>2772 East 75th Street, Unit 4JN</u>. (Address)

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall take effect upon its passage and publication.

SANDI JACKSON Alderman, 7th Ward

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO:

SECTION 1. Pursuant to Section 3-12-050 of the Municipal Code of Chicago,

<u>Ann G. Sims</u> is hereby entitled to a Fifty Dollar (\$50.00) Senior Citizen Sewer (Name)

Charge Refund for the premises located at <u>7321 S. South Shore Drive</u>. (Address)

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall take effect upon its passage and publication.

SANDI JACKSON

Alderman, 7th Ward